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EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND PAGE INDEX

Slngfe C Iindar Models
1.5. 350 c c. 16MS’;
500 c.c. ‘185’
P‘Ia:l:hlesx 350 c.c. ‘GILS";
805" Twin Cy!lndcr Models Racing Models
Cnmpe:ition Models A.).S. 500 c.c. *20°; 600 c.c. "30° A.LS. 7R (Single)
DESCRIPTION (Single Cylinder) H:tchlass 500 c.c. ‘G9' Matchless 'G45" (Twin)
For details A.JS. "16MCT’, "16MCS’ and c. 'G11°
"18CS" Trials and Scrambles
or Matchless ‘G3LCT’, 'G3LCS' and
'GBOCS' Trials and Scrambles
illustrations
See page Model Part No. Model Part No. Model Part No.
AMMETER 5 Cczu27 36084F Czu27 36084F - —
BATTERY — PUZ7E-11 — PUZT7E-11 — — —
W (Competition) ... _ PUZ7E-9 - o — — —
CABLE — — 837351 — 837351 — —
»  (Competition) — — 838671 — — = —
CONTROL BOX 5 MCR2 37224A MCR2 37223A — —_
B w  (Competition) ... 5 MCR2 37144A = = = =
GENERATOR 8 E3N 200288 E3L 20035A - —
W (later) 8 E3N 200388 — —_ = -
HORN 3 HF1441 TO137A HF1441 70137A — ==
«  (Competition) 3 HF1234 069446 — — = -
HORN PUSH
(Export, except Holland) 3 HP26 76209A HP26 T6209A — —
Competition) 3 4A T6204A — — i ==
LAMPS
Head
Home and Export (except destinations listed) 4 MCH57 51655A MCHS7 51655A — —
Export, Europe not France 4 MCHS7 51658A MCHS57 51658A — —
Export, France ... 4 MCHS7EF 51656A MCHS7EF 51656A — -—
Competition models ... 4 MuU42 50791D — — = —
Side 5 516 52224A 516 52224A — —
Stop tail, number plate and reflex {nxcupt :ompemmn
models 5 564 534328 564 534328 - —
Stop tail and number plate (Competition models) 5 529 53429A s — = -
MAGNETOS 6-8 SR1 42294A K2F 422300 SRR1 1.‘%;%7]%
o (Competition) 7 NR1 42179N — —_ SRR2F 42355A
" (Competition, alternauva) 7 NC1 42347TA/D (G45)
AUTO ADVANCE UNIT ... [ — t47541D — — — _
” & s 6 — 147544D = = = =
SWITCHES
Dipper (Export, except Holland) 3 9 31405A 9 31405A — —
“ (Competition) ... 3 9 31482A — = == =
Horn push and dipper (Homl and Export. Holland
except Competition) . 3 255A 31563A 255A 31563A — =
Lighting 3 U39 31340A U3 31340A = -
Stop lamp ... 3 28 31384A 228 31384A — —_
Spring 3 - 315543 — 315543 — —

1500 c.c. Models,

PAGE 2

1350 c.c. Models.
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Handle
351567
Clip 380427 \
3 |
i 31405A ‘
31482A Ralier
351660
| 31340A
¥ Plunger
e E_—~ 351661
Spring
¢ 351663
s 31384A
k , - L —
TR '\ /—
— 315543 351501 \ )
308234 /
-
523986
Screw Tone Disc :
145491 703339
Screw, Bracket Nut
Fixing 178931
145481
Bracket Nut
703232 184000
- AR
MODEL HF1234 (@
069446 = 703988
183784
$
'y 703004
® o
o
LERIRERY
- I
= 703235 |
703233 ‘
Tone Disc |
700728 ‘
I

700714

Serew 135480
Nut 153491
T (i
-

76204A

700238

Bracket Nut,

701851 Clamp
703106 I

@ MODEL HF1441

76209A 7O137A ‘

Base and Lever Button & Cover
380658 c 380660 [

31563A

PAGE 3

DIPPER SWITCH

" Model 9 T e
Ordering No. 31405A | 314824
Detailed Parts I
Screw, fixing .. 100521
§Clip assembly 380427
§Screw, terminal 120610 120610
Cover ... 380467
LIGHTING SWITCH
N © Model | CE T
Ordering Neo. 31340A
Detailed Parts
[
sHandle, with fixing screw % | 351567
Screw, fixing | 101893
Shaft head piece | 351501
Roller contact 351660
Plunger, conract 351661
Spring, contact plunger 351662
3Screw, terminal 120560
Spring, switch fixing 308234
§Ring, rubber switch fixing ... 523986
Woasher, locking, handle fixing screw | 188408
MNut, contact stud 166103
HORNS
. o Model | HF1234 | HF1441
Ordering No. 069446 70137A
Detailed Parts
§Bracket 703232 701851
Tone disc 703339 700728
Screw, bracket fixing 145481 -
Screw, cover fixing .. 145491 .
Nut, tone disc . —_ 703106
Nut, clamp, front, domed .. 178931 178931
$Diaphragm . 703988 700714
Nut, diaphragm fixing 184000 184000
Washer, diaphragm packing 700238 =
§Contact set 703233 703233
Terminal block 703004 703004
§Sundry parts set 703235 703235
HORN PUSH
Modeir i 4A
Ordering No. 76204A
Detailed Parts |
§Screw, terminal .l 119520
§S5crew, fixing .. 135480
§Nut, fixing 153491

HORN PUSH AND DIPPER SWITCH

T Model 255A
- Ordering No. 31563A
Detailed Parts
Button and Cover 380660
Base and lever 380658
§Screw, terminal 120610

§Recommended stock item.
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Screw
144921

Switch
31340A

Ammeter
36084F

Light Unit

“ b
S
1* - 553925

AN
ﬁ};lh. !
M5

\ Rim 553248

MODEL MCH57

p
554502 ‘ I 4(@
“Bm 552943
Q 509936 .
551807 _ =
307 = 504665
382 188618
500291
. -
“A " iy
[/
553065 "”i ,/f"
553174 h
/O 553940
P & 553948
516399 @ = ¢
500181 i: =
Ammeter 504801
36084F

Screw 186130

809795

Switch 3340A = |

Lens

Panel 516524 550875

Screw 112201
Washer 137141

Plug 859260 /\“

MODEL MU42

Home &

Export, Export,
| HEADLAMPS Except Export, Europe
destinations France | not France
f—o [ isted — |
Model | MCHS7 | MCHS7EF | MCHS?
! Ordering No. | 51655A | 51656A | 51658A |
Detailed Parts

sRim .| 553248 553248 553248

& Wire, rim and light unit ﬁxlng | 504665 504665 504665

§Screw, rim fixing g 144921 144921 144921
Plate, securing rim fixing screw 554408 554408 | 554408

§Ammeter . 36084 36084 | 36084

§ Ring, rubber 523986 523986 523986

§ Nut, terminal 1 166043 166043 | 166043

| & Washer, lock .| 185022 185022 185022

§Switch 2 31340 31340 31340

Handle \Nl{h fmng screw 351567 351567 351567

Screw fixing 101893 101893 101893

Shaft, headpiece . 351501 351501 351501

Roller, contact » 351660 351660 351660

Plunger, contact i = | 351661 351661 351661

| Spring, contact plunger .. 351662 351662 ‘ 351662

| & Screw, terminal .. " 3 | 120560 120560 120560
| Spring switch, fixing 308234 308234 308234 |

§ Ring rubber, switch fixing 523986 523986 523986

Washer, locking handle fixing screw 188408 188408 188408
MNut, contact stud ; 166103 166103 166103

§Light unit i .| 553925 553948 553940

§Backshell o . = . v — 552943 —

§ Bulbholder, main ... — 562303 —
§Bulbholder, main ... 554602 - 554602
Clip and screw, bulbholder — 562306 —-

§ Sleeve, terminal .. 188818 188818 188818
Mut, top shell to bottom shell ﬁxmg 177014 177014 177014
Woasher 5 188329 188329 188329
Screw, top shell to Fxlng rmg 144921 144921 144921
Nut, for top shell screw 166103 | 166103 166103
Washer . " o " .| 188412 188412 188412

§Bulb, main ... 23 : - : 32 - 403

HEADLAMP
T 1
Model MU42 |
_Ordering No. | 50791D
Detailed Parts ‘
tPanel assembly 516524 |
Screw, panel fixing 186130
| § Ammeter ... 36084 |

§ Rubber, ring 523986

§ Nut, terminal 166043 |

§ Woasher, lock 185022

§ Switch . 31340 |

§ Handle with fxmg screw 351567

Screw, fixing .. 101893

Shaft, headpiece 351501
Roller, contact 351660
Plunger, contact 351661

Spring, contact plunger 351662

§ Screw, terminal . 120560
Spring, switch fixing ... sl 308234

§ Ring, rubber, switch fixing 523986
§ ‘Washer, locking handle ﬂxmg screw.. 188408
Nut, contact stud v e - 166103
Serew, cable clip ... . 186128
Woasher, cable clip screw . 188453

tRim, complete with lens ... as [ 509484
& Wire set, lens fixing 5 = | 509753/S
§ Lens in 550875
§Bead, rubber g o 553065

$Reflector . . . . 553147 |

| § Bulbholder, main .. ‘ 504801
Clip and screw, bulbhnMer . 551807
| & Interior, pilot bulbholder i 500181
Washer, cable grip ‘ 516285

§Bulb, main 168
§Bulb, pilot 200

§Catch ... s s - 509936

‘ Spring ; " ‘ 509191

§Screw, lamp fixing i 112201
Woasher, lamp fixing screw 137144 ‘
§Sleeve, terminal 188818
§Plug 859260 |
Screw, plug ﬂxlng 133303
Nut, plug fixing screw 166103
Washer, plug fixing screw .. : | 185012
Ring, plug retaining ... “ - 516409
$Socket - = | *809795 l

§Recommended stock item,
*Order separately,
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Bracket 573624

Screw 116141
Washer 161385™

Base 516719 Rubber

573619
Nut 181261

-
=] )

553780 MODEL 516 — 52224A
Nut 575219 ~__

Grommet
575207

Base 576002

Nut 166014
Washer 188327

Bulbholder 575209
Contacts 573828

Grommer 573825
MODEL 564534318

Bulbholder
526418

Screw 526410 —

| SIDE LAMP

| Model 516
Lens — Ordering No | 52224A
573615 T | T
Detailed Parts
| §Screw, bulbholder 116141
|  Woasher, retaining screw 161385
| §Rim or door ... ‘ 573646
§Rubber, lens seating 573619
Rim §Lens ... 573615
573646 Bracker with bulbholder 573624
§ Interior : 553780
§Nut, lamp fixing 181261
Base, lamp mounting 516719
§Bulb ... 988
Bolt, lamp fixin 520325
Base, lamp seating 573616
Washer, lamp fixing nut 185085
Lens
573839 STOP TAIL, REFLEX AND NUMBER PLATE LAMP
= ——= e
Model 564
i Ordering No. 534328
Detailed Parts
‘ sLens 573839
~~ Window §Window L 575200
575200 §Nut, barrel, lens fixing 575219
$Gasket, lens seating ... 575208
Base assembly : 576002
‘ § Grommet, bulbholder 575207
| § Bulbholder, shell 575209
§interior, bulbholder 573828
§Bulb 384
| $Grommet, cable 573825
Eavs §Nut, lamp fixing 166014
526404 Washer, shakeproof 188327
Washer, fixing bolt, spacer 131023

Screw -

;/ 133551

STOP TAIL AND NUMBER PLATE LAMP

529

Model
Base. = B Ordering No. 53429A
Rubber N
526408 \Wm dow Detailed Parts
Base & Bulbholder 526406 gLens 526404
=364 §Window 526406
§Screw, fixing ... 5 . : 133551
Nut, Fixing 166103 Base with bulbholder and bracket 526421
Washer, Fixing 161020 % Bulbholder 526418
Washer, Locking 188412 Interior, bulbholder 573828
Base, rubber 526415
Screw, base fixing 526410
§Washer, screw retaining 161020
I Nut, base screw 166103
Base, Rubber ‘ ‘Washcr. securing nut 188412
526415 §Bulb . 384
MODEL 529-53429A [ — —
CONTROL BOX
Clip 391453 Model | MCR2 | MCR2 MCR2 |
Cover Ordering No. | 37144A 37223A 37224A
391454 o |
Detailed Parts ‘ |
§Cover .. T 391454 ‘ 391454 391454
§Clip, cover fixing 391453 391453 391453
Screw §Regulator 33141A | 331098 | 33141A
132504 Screw, regulator fixing 100384 | 100384 100384
Washer, regulator fixing screw .| 185038 185038 185038
e Clamping plate . 390387 | 390387 390387 |
Clamping i ‘ Screw, fixing . [ 132504 132504 132504
- —— _Plate 331038 Screw, adjusting 390794 390794 390794
390387 331414 Muct, adjusting screw 390529 390529 390529
MODEL MCR2 T T T =
37144A, 37223A, 37224A I AMMETER
- \ Model | czu27
N Ordering No. | 36084F
Nut, adjusting 390529 | == | = '_
Screw, adjusting 390794 ‘ Detailed Parts
‘ §Nut, terminal 166043
§Washer, terminal . | 185022
523986 §Ring, rubber ... 523986

36084F

§Recommended stock item.
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Screw
144416
o
458028
Screw
144406
458019 @D
491329 458194
y & g 407019
,l J{,‘r f 491320 =
I‘T ( ‘e / ‘ ()
458042 189289 g/_., i
189291 o
408N
/ A 458020 458003
r( k
451378
458044 451379 :‘)
458045 170104
458046 170109
140074 457989
U 140079
457978
o 458037
I [ @]
imo 490531
458375 \v ‘: 0P
010 0w .
490547 I L '!'“"'\ Brish & 490530
490663 Hithd
Nut
Woasher, \ 455791
Seat
CAPZ,S?;%“:M' 155625 ~.
Q 456794
455733
457810 465734
5 459199 459198
455233
Cap. Rubber
SEmO 7 7014
457117 0
O Disc 498339 455788
-
b Springs 470537
416060/S Nut
Brush & Spring 498157/5 498303
455190 0o O
\m Washer Deo )
498131 / ﬁ \
455191 47541D SN,
47544D
458869

PAGE &

MAGNETO
T Model |
Ordering No.

Detailed Parts

§Cover .
& Gasker, rubben;ed cork

Screw, cover fixing, short .

Screw, cover fixing, long

Terminal, low tension ¥
Bush, low tension terminal, insulating
§Condenser

§Contact set

Lubricating pad

§Plate, contact breaker end .
§Bearing, contact breaker end
§Cup, bearing insulating

Shim, ‘003" packing ...

Shim, ‘005" packing ...

Shim, ‘010" packing ...

§Cam

§Nut, shaf\:

Washer, shaft nut

Magnetic rotor

Plate, D.E. cover

§Bearing, drive end

§Cup, bearing insulating

$0il seal

§Coll, wound ...

Terminal, cut out

Insulating cushien, cut out tcrmmai
Insulating piece, cut out terminal .
Strip, earthing

Cover, rubber, earthmg termmal
§Sundry parts set

MAGNETO

Model

Ordering No. ‘

Detailed Parts

§Cover, rubber, pickup
Clip, pickup cover
§Pickup assembly
§ Brush and spring
§ Nut, moulded
§ Washer, pickup seating
§Cover, contact breaker
Bole, centre fixing
Cap, breather
Ring, rubber
Screw, drain plug ..
Screw, contact breaker ﬁ:ung
§Contact breaker
§ Brush and spring, earth
§Control parts set
Cap, rubber
Clip, cap
Washer, barrel seating
Nipple as
§Nut, shaft " - . . -
Washer, shaft
§Brush spring and holder, magneto earth .
8Brush and spring, magneto earth ... wvac|
$Sundry parts set

AUTO ADVANCE UNITS

SR1
42294A

458019
458194
144416
144406
491320
458028
491329
458053
458040
458042
189289
451378
458044
458045
458046
458020
170109
140079
458037
492600
189291
451379
458375
457989
407019
457978
490547
490531
490530
490663

NR1
42179N

457810
455733
456794
451260
455791
455622
459199
459198
459194
457681
135423
455233
470914
470537
457117
454475
455734
164724
455788
170104
140074
455191

455190
458869

Ordering No. 47544D ‘ 47541D
|
Detailed Parts ‘
|
§Spring | 498157 /S 416060/S

Washer, cover chp 498131 ‘ 498131
Washer, disc cover ... i = | 498339 498339
Nut, fixing ... -y 498303 498303

|

S§Recommended stock item.
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0.

463932

©

189294

. O

455733 459321

Brush & Spring
451260

O

455792

Nut
455791
3027 410600

49
456794 459317
Brush & Spring

470537
45621

il ) |

r& J 455233

| :151907

493064
492136
404435

493016

492297

493176

470534

459031

493061

MAGNETOS
\_\ﬂ), @ Model | SRR2 SRR
Ordering No. 42355A B 42357A
R
170104 Detailed Parts
§Cover, C.B. 492297
Ring, sealing 493026
Collar 463944 Cover, rubber 493064
Ring, dist. cover securing ... 493063
Qil Thrower 463944 §Cover, distributor 493061
Shp Ring 464277 Ring, rubber, cover seating 493026
& Brush and spring . 5 404435
Grommer, d:s:rlbu:or lead 414582
§Rotor arm 492606
Cap 459194 -ﬁ §Condenser 492136 492136
§Contact set 493645 493645
Bole 459198 455734 §Pickup ; 493027 493027
§ Nue, muulded 455791 455791
 Screw 135423 Ring, rubber, pickup seating = 455792 455792
Washer, pickup seating ... < | 455622 455622
Screw 111591 Nut, pickup securing | 16959 169596
Nnt 170050 Cover, rubber pickup ‘ 457810
Lever, timing 493646 493646
459199 §Nut, shaft 170109 170109
1 Woasher, nut, shaft 140079 ‘ 140079
Spring 454472 ‘
Plunger lv\w\a. “ |
454969
Rubber Cap _m MAGNETO
454475
459305 (Sex) Model NC1
Ordering No. 42347A/D
Contact Set
470609 Detailed Parts
§Cover, rubber, pickup 457810
Clip, pickup cover 455733
§Pickup assembly 456794
& Brush and spring ... 451260
§ Nut, moulded . 410600
§ Washer, pickup seating 458877
§Cover, contact breaker 459199
Ring, rubber 457681
Screw, drain plug .. 135423
Bolt, centre fixing 459198
Cap, breather 459194
459313 Screw, contact breaker !'xmg 455233
Brush & Spring J §Conrtact breaker 470534
455190 § Contact set 470609
455191 § Brush and spring, ear:h 470537
"] G. - & Springs, set, actuating 470688
. Bush, insulating, centre of C. B 470555
493646 Bush insulating, contact screw I:Im:k 470684
§Control parts set 459305
m Spring 454472
A Cap, rubber 454475
414582 Clip, cap 455734
o Washer, barrel seating 164724
e Flunger 454969
Nipple - 455788
Screw, adjusting ... 111591
493645 Nut, adjusting screw 170090
§Plate, contact breaker end ... 459313
492606 Shim, contact breaker end, packing 452907
v §Cam 459321
169596 §Nut, shaft 170104
Washer, shaft 140074
§Armature 493176
§ Slip ring 464277
il thrower 463944
Collar, steel bearing retaining ... 455340
s §Bearing, contact breaker end 189294
§Bearing, drive end 189294
§0il seal, drive end 459031
§Cup, bearing insulating C. B & D. E 463932
§Brush spring and holder, magneto earth .. 455191
493063 §Brush and spring, magneto earth ... 455190
§Sundry parts set 458869

PAGE 7
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— Brush & Spring
451260

MAGNETO

s Model | K2F
Washer 458346
~ N M :0500 458658 Ordering No 422308 |
458367 (R.H) " a —
458368 (L.H.) 470555 Detailed Parts
§Pickup, right hand 458367
- 459037 SPickup, left hand
§ p, left han 458368
m 470684 Washer, seating 458346
e § Brush and spring .. 451260
‘ ] N:I. r!'un.tldecll 410600
470609 grommu rubber 458658
| iCover 459037
= . | “Screw, taper head, contact breaker fixing 122160
470534 - | 3Contact breaker | 470534
[ - Bush, insulating, centre of contact
p 470688 breaker i 470555
m—) L o 458725 Bush, insulating, contact screw block .. 470684
§ Contact set 470609
LA 455788 & & Spring, set, auu:n.mg 470688
— Cov = 463931 §C Bruer\ and spring ... 4;2;;;
§Control parts, set 4
453728 459?31 153474 ffrinf g :gg;a%
ipple, cable
m Cap, rubber 458731
LLTY = - §Cam ... 458725
186060 §Plate, with bearmg rmg 459036
i T § Cup, ’he:rmg insulating 451379
140074 Slip Ring Stud, special, end plate breaking ... 459035
455361 i Nut, special, contact breaker cover ﬁxln; 153474
451379 Condenser J Screw, eccentric tip, cam fixing A 463931
459005 Qil Thrower 458339 Pin, special, cam timing screw 5 186060
463944 ag e Washer, ‘003: shim, end plate packing 458355
- 458355 Washer, ‘005" shim, end plIt! packing 458356
; Collar 438356 Washr, 13132 pixin, shal 140074
o asher, pam shaft.
170104 455340 $Armature . 459004
= § Slip ring 5 % 455361
Collar, Packing (B:oltdl B.A. xli" through rxmg :ggg‘g
455634 459004 Brush & ondenser ...
# . Qil thrower 463944
spring Collar, steel, packmz - 455634
455190 Collar, steel, bearing retaining 455340
1 5851 o §Bearing, contact breaker end 189291
45900 4 4 tBearing, drive end .. s 198244
2 \C_/ 3Cup, bearing msuiatlng 459005
‘e 3Qil seal, rubber R 459002
- §Brush spring and holder e.lrth 455191
\,/(‘ \ . § Brush and spring, earth 455190
fj!.&\) 5 435191 §Spring and pin, pickup 458370
“ §Sundry parts, set 458675
W 459575 5870
189244 '
|
189291 P |
g&
] |
AT 189210 : ‘
189307 200713 I— i
Screw
127580 GENERATOR
Nut 169160 —
Sprrng: \ 3 | Model EIN E3L E3IN
200609 " 220197 200829 Ordering No. | 20028D 20035A 200388
200911 _DetaiTed Parts T
‘.00738 [
9 & §Cover band 200609
265?08 200229 111704 200800 Screw, cover band - 127580
200709 Nut, cover band fixing 169160
200918 $Brushes, set .. .. .. .. 200737 | 200737 | 200737
Qil Seal §Bracket or frame, commutater cnd 200713 200910 200910
Plate 188614 §Bearing 5 189210 189210 189210
200748 / B;“' Ing Washer, felt bearmg 200708 200708 200708
e Cup, felt bearing washer 200709 | 200709 | 200709
§insulating plate, with brush bnus 200738 200911 200911
4 § Spring, set, brush tension 220197 220197 220197
200826 200805 Ring sealing, rubber e — 200904 200904
Grommet, cable 200895 200895
§Cover, commutator end 200826 200918 200918
Terminal pin ... 200229
Plate, clamp terminal 200829 200908 200908
§Bearing, drive end 189307 189307 189397
§Bracket or frame, drive end 200805 200760 200805
Plate, bearing 200799 200748 200799
200712 5 § Qil seal 188614
200802 §Screw, gear retaining 111704
188 20 :
200 ’02'.’ a’gk ‘;‘,O\ 200731 Nut, bearing retaining 200800 200800
o ,f-’c (] ] O%s . §Armature 200802 200712 200802
_ z AL A1
gy AN - §Field coils, set . 200188 200731 200188
200227 (J.A¥\$ §Bolt, through fixing .. 200227 200732 200227
200732 200806 §Sundry parts set 200806 | 200806 | 200806
§Recommended steck item,
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